
 
 

 
 
 
RMC Legislative Committee Meeting 

Monday, January 8, 2024 
2:00 pm to 3:00 pm 

 Zoom Teleconference 
Agenda 

 

Invited participants:  Members of the RMC Legislative Committee 
 Lindsay Thompson, RMC Legislative Committee Co-Chair 
        Chris Benzing, RMC Legislative Committee Co-Chair  

                                            Charlotte Davis, Executive Director 
 

I. Welcome and Introductions Lindsay Thompson 

II. Review of October 4, 2023, Meeting Minutes 

III. RMC Legislative Policy Review  

IV. 2024 Legislative Priorities 

V. 2024 Legislative Session Preview  

a. Committee Updates 

b. Pre files 

c. Budget Introduction Date – January 17 

d. RMC Budget Hearing Dates 

• February 1 - Operating Budget in Senate B&T subcommittee 
• February 7 - Operating Budget in House Appropriation subcommittee 
• February 19 - Capital Budget in House Appropriations Capital 

Subcommittee 
• February 20 - Capital Budget in Senate B&T Capital subcommittee 

e. Policy Issues 
• Program Open Space 
• MACo Housing Package 
• SDAT Agriculture  
• Solar Siting 
• Blueprint 

f. Legislative Committee Meeting Dates 

• Monday, January 8 | 2-3pm 

• Monday, January 22 | 2-3pm 

• Monday, February 5 | 2-3pm 

• Monday, February 26 | 2-3pm 

• Monday, March 11 | 2-3pm 

• Monday, March 25 | 2-3pm 

• Monday, April 15 | 2-3pm 

 
 
 
 



 
 

g. RMC Legislative Event Dates 

• Legislative Breakfast - Friday, January 12 | 7:30am-9am 

• Legislative Luncheon – Friday, January 26 | 12-2pm 

• Rural Maryland Day – Thursday, February 8 | 9-12pm 

• Maryland Day – Monday, March 25 | TBA 

VI.       Other 

VI. Adjourn 
 
 Next Meeting: Monday, January 22, 2024, 2 pm – 3 pm, Zoom Teleconference 
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